



განცხადება /Application

გთხოვთ, წარმოდგენილი განცხადების საფუძველზე განახორციელოთ/დაარეგისტრიროთ ცვლილება და
გასცეთ საერთაშორისო ნაოსნობაში ჩართული 100 რეგ. ტონაზე ნაკლები იახტისა და კატარდის
რეგისტრაციის მოწმობა

Please, register amendments and issue Certificate of Registry of Yachts and Craft below 100 GT engaged in
international navigation for:

1. გემის სახელი / Proposed Name of vessel:

a) გემის სახელი/Vessel name:

a)

Application to Register a Yacht or Renewal of Certificates of registry

b)

Proposed Name of Yacht:

a)

a) Preferred name choice:

b) Alternative name(s):

b)

Is it a new yacht:

c)

c) Name and address of builder:

d) Yard number:

d)

Has the yacht been previously registered under Georgian flag :

e) Yacht name:

e)

f) Official number:

f)

Has the yacht last sailed under another flag state:

g) Last foreign name:

g)

h) previous Flag

h)

i) Preferred duration of flag Certificates

One year

two Years

Three years

Four Years

Five years

Tonnage & Dimensions

Gross Tonnage: Net

Length (Load Line): metres

Breadth: metres

Net Tonnage: **გემთმფლობელის მონაცემები / Ownership details**

Length (overall): metres

Depth: metres

a) გემთმფლობელის სახელი, მისამართი და საკონტაქტო დეტალები / **Proprietor and Engine Details** წილი/ Number of shares

Propulsion: (Propeller/water jet, etc.)

Registered owner's Name, address and contact details

Total Power: kW

b) Type of Engines (Diesel):

Type of Yacht (Sail, motor):

Date and place of Build:

Material Type (Steel, GRP):

Date and Place of Rebuild:

Age:

(Select as Appropriate)

Proposed date of registry:

Max. number of person on board:

Classification Society Certificates Issued By:

Proposed cruising area of Yacht:

Bareboat Charter Name, address and contact details:

Classification Society Certificates Issued By:

Proposed date of registry:

Max. number of person on board:

Classification Society Certificates Issued By:

Proposed date of registry:

Max. number of person on board:

Classification Society Certificates Issued By:

OWNERSHIP DETAILS

Name and Registered Office of the Owner(s)

Number of shares

განცხადება განიხილება „საქართველოს ზოგადი ადმინისტრაციული კოდექსით“ გათვალისწინებული მარტივი ადმინისტრაციული წარმოების წესით.



<p>4. განმცხადებლის სახელი, მისამართი და საკონტაქტო დეტალები / Applicant's name, address and contact details:</p>	
<p>5. განცხადების შევსების თარიღი / Date of application:</p>	
<ul style="list-style-type: none"> • მე, თანახმა ვარ შემოაღნიშნულ ფორმაში მითითებული „პერსონალურ მონაცემთა დაცვის შესახებ“ საქართველოს კანონით განსაზღვრული „პერსონალური მონაცემები“ სსიპ - საზღვაო ტრანსპორტის სააგენტომ დაამუშავოს შემოაღნიშნული კანონმდებლობის შესაბამისად საჭიროებისამებრ. • აქვე, ხელმოწერით ვადასტურებ წინამდებარე განცხადებაში და მასთან თანდართულ ყველა დოკუმენტში მითითებული ინფორმაციისა და გარემოების უტყუარობას და ნამდვილობას, რომ ინფორმაცია/დოკუმენტი არ არის გაუქმებული ან შეჩერებული რომელიმე სახელმწიფოს ან ორგანიზაციის მიერ; ან, თუ გაუქმებულია ან შეჩერებულია, გარემოების სრული განმარტება თან ახლავს განცხადებას. ასევე ვადასტურებ, რომ გაცნობილი ვარ ჩემს მიერ შესასრულებელი ფუნქციებისათვის აუცილებელ საქართველოს საზღვაო კანონმდებლობას და საქართველოს კანონმდებლობით დადგენილი წესით პასუხს ვაგებ აღნიშნული ინფორმაციისა და გარემოებების უტყუარობაზე. • I, further hereby declare and confirm that I as the person/Entity/Body/Individual/Company who is providing information and hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Shipowner", do hereby irrevocably agree and understand that any information supplied or given to the LEPL – Maritime Transport Agency of Georgia is done so and generated in terms of law of Georgia on "personal data protection". • I, hereby confirm by signature that all information and circumstances provided by me in this application and its supporting documents are true and correct, is not suspended or revoked by any state or organization, or, if revoked or suspended, a full explanation of the circumstances is attached hereto. Also, I confirm awareness of the Georgian Maritime legislation required for functions to be performed with responsibility of the accuracy of the information and circumstances mentioned, in accordance with provisions established by Georgian legislation. 	
<p>6. განმცხადებლის ხელმოწერა / Applicant's signature: _____</p>	

ცვლილების განხორციელებისათვის /დარეგისტრირებისათვის წარმოსადგენი დოკუმენტაცია: (მოცემული ჩამონათვალიდან დოკუმენტაციის წარმოდენა დამოკიდებულია ცვლილების განხორციელების მიზეზის გათვალისწინებით და განმცხადებელს კონკრეტული დოკუმენტის წარმოდგენის თაობაზე ეცნობა სააგენტოს მიერ)

Documents to be submitted for amendments in State Ships Registry/certificate of Registry (Documents indicated below are submitted upon amendment reason the MTA informs applicant regarding applicable documents for requested amendment):

განცხადების ფორმა გემის რადიოსადგურის რეგისტრაციისათვის (დედანი)

Application form for registration of Ship Radio Station Certificate (original)

რეგისტრაციის განაცხადის ხელმომწერი პირის უფლებამოსილების დამადასტურებელი საბუთი (დედანი ან ნოტარიულად დამოწმებული ასლი)

Document claiming applicant's competency for ship registration (original or notarized copy)

გემზე საკუთრების უფლების წარმომბობის დამადასტურებელი საბუთი (ნასყიდობის ხელშეკრულება, სამკვიდროს მოწმობა, სასამართლო გადაწყვეტილება, ბერბოუტ ჩარტერის ხელშეკრულება და სხვა) დედანი ან ნოტარიულად დამოწმებული ასლი



Original or notary copy of the document claiming ownership of the vessel (of memorandum of agreement for the sale and purchase of ship, of sale or Bareboat-charter agreement, Court Decision etc.)

აღიარებული ორგანიზაციის მიერ გაცემული მოწმობები ან საქართველოს კანონმდებლობით განსაზღვრული სურვერის შემოწმების ანგარიში

Copies of all valid certificates issued by Recognized Organization of survey report for ships regulated by Georgian legislation

გემის ორი ფოტოსურათი (წინა ხედი და გვერდითიხედი მიწერის ნავსადგურით)

Two photos of the ship (front and side view - Port of registry to be seen)

გემის დაზღვევის დამადასტურებელი მოწმობა

Copy of ship Insurance Certificate

უცხო ქვეყნის გემების ბოლო რეესტრში გემის რეგისტრაციის შეწყვეტის/შეჩერების დამადასტურებელი საბუთი

Certificate stating deletion /removal or suspension from previous flag

ამონაწერი მეწარმეთა და არასამეწარმეო (არაკომერციული) იურიდიული პირების რეესტრიდან - თუ სარეგისტრაციო გემის მფლობელი იურიდიული პირი ან ინდივიდუალური მეწარმეა, ხოლო თუ გემთმფლობელი ფიზიკური პირია კანონმდებლობით განსაზღვრული საიდენტიფიკაციო საბუთი;

Certificate of company or certificate of Incorporation of a Company if the ship-owner is a legal entity ; in case of individual owner – Identification Document copy;

გადახდის დამადასტურებელი ქვითარი

Payment cheque